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Course # Call #  Course Title Day Time Place Instructor Office Phone e-mail Office Hrs.
LALS 1 21126 Introduction to LALS TuTh 6:00-7:45PM Earth&Marine B206 Perla Merrill 35 x91899 hperla@ucsc.edu TBA

LALS 80E 22215 Latin American Philosophy TuTh 2:00-3:45PM Stevenson Acad 175
Winther, 

R.G A104 Cowell Annex TBA rgw@ucsc.edu Th 12:15 - 1:30

LALS 80F 21139 Latinos in the U.S.: A Comparative Perspective MWF 9:30-10:40AM Stevenson Acad 175 Bañuelos Crown 227 x93069 esthela@ucsc.edu W 11:00 - 1:00

LALS 80K 22299 Latinos and Organized Labor in the U.S MWF 12:30-1:40PM Stevenson Acad 175 Gleeson  meusA x93451 sgleeson@ucsc.edu TBA

LALS 81A 21141 Mexican Folk Dance S/M/F 3-6/6-8/5-8 OPERS Multi Prupose Najera ramirez Soc Sci1 rm 406 x95900 olga@ucsc.edu By Appt

LALS 100 22166 Concepts and Theories in LALS MWF 12:30-1:40PM ClassroomUnit 001 Arredondo Merrill 33 x95319 gfarredo@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 102 22396 Wrting for LALS Majors and Minors TuTh 10-11:45AM Oakes Acad 106 Baker Oakes College 310 x93380 mbaker@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 122 22287 Media and Nationalism MWF 2:00-3:10PM Earth&Marine B210 Rivas Merrill 31 x91959 cmrivas@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 149 22264 U.S. Foreign Policy Toward Latin America W 5:00-8:30PM Crown Clrm 208 Perla Merrill 35 x91899 hperla@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 163 22262 Latinos and Population Change MW 5:00-6:45PM Cowell Com 134 Gleeson Merrill 15 x93451 sgleeson@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 167 22495 Amazonian Societies and the Environment TuTh 4:00-5:45PM Cowell Com 134 Lu Merrill 17 X91994 floralu@ucsc.edu W 1:00 - 3:00
LALS 175 21142 Migration, Gender, and Health TuTh 4:00-5:45PM Earth&Marine B210 Zavella Merrill 36 x94182 zavella@ucsc.edu W 1:00 - 3:00
LALS 194G 21143 Chile: Social and Political Change TuTh 2:00-:3:45PM Oakes Acad 222 Goldfrank College Eight 305 x94461 wally@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 194R 22244 Violencia Cotidiana en las americas MW 5:00-6:45PM Hum&SocSci250 Rivas Merrill 31 x91959 cmrivas@ucsc.edu TBA
ADDITIONAL COURSES FOR THE MAJOR
HIST 11B 21076 Latin America National Period TuTh 12:00-1:45PM Merrill Acad 102 O'Hara 537 Humanities 1 x95199 mdohara@ucsc.edu Tu4:00 - 5:00 or by appt

LIT 80N 21196 Latino Expressions in the U.S MWF 11:00-12:10PM J Bask Aud 101 Gruesz Humanities 1 636 x92225 ksgruesz@ucsc.edu TBA

LTSP 60 21248 Introduction to Literary Genres MWF 12:30-1:40PM Soc Sci 1 161 Aladro Humanities 1 527 x93832 jaladro@ucsc.edu TBA

SOCY 15 21687 World Society MWF 3:30-4:40PM Humn Lecture 206 McKay College Eight 318 502-7331 smckay@ucsc.edu TBA

SOCY 30A * 21697 Intro to Global Info and Soc Enterprise(must take all three 
in the series F,W,S to count as Upp Div) Tu/Th 4:00PM-05:45PM

Soc Sci 2 179?Soc Sci 
1 135       Lubeck College Eight 332 x92906  lubeck@ucsc.edu TBA

ANTH 130L 20209 Ethnographies of Latin America TuTh 4:00-05:45PM Soc Sci 2 071 Staff TBA TBA TBA TBA

ANTH 164 22608 Anthropology of Dance Th 6:00 - 9:00PM Soc Sci 1 145 Najera Ramirez Soc Sci 1 rm 406 x94677 olga@ucsc.edu By Appt

EDUC 128 20894 Immigrants and Education TuTh 4:00-5:45PM Soc Sci 2 179 Staff TBA TBA TBA TBA

EDUC 181 20896 Race, Class, and Culture in Education MW 7:00-8:45PM Soc Sci 2 179 Cruz, C. McHenry rm 3167 x91843 ccruz3@ucsc.edu TBA

FMST 115 22095 Gender, Sexuality, and Transnational Migration TuTh 2:00-3:45PM Merrill Acad 130 Schaffer 334 Humanities I X92363 fsg@ucsc.edu TBA

HAVC 162A 21054 The Maya TuTh 8:00-9:45AM McHenry rm 1256 Dean Porter Rm 207 x93119 csdean@ucsc.edu TBA

LTSP 134M 21249 Modernidad y Literatura: la novela lationamericana TuTh 2:00-3:45PM N. Sci Annex 103 Klahn,N Humanities 1 329 x91925 nklahn@ucsc.edu Tba

PSYC 119A 21617 Development as Sociocultural process TuTh 12:00-1:45PM Soc Sci 1 161 Rogoff Soc Scis 2 Rm 307 x93519 brogoff@ucsc.edu TBA

SOCY 156 21831 U.S. Latino Identity TuTh 2:00-3:45PM Cowell Clrm 131 Bearns,S.G. College 8 232 x93516 sbearns@ucsc.edu TBA

SPAN 156M 21747 Mexico & Southwest MWF 2:00 - 3:10PM Phys Sci 140 Navarro Humanities 1 133 x93516 martan@ucsc.edu TBA
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